2024/25 AWEX Subscriptions Price Schedule (GST Incl.)

B (+612) 94286130
Www.awex.com.au

J@ subscriptions@awex.com.au

Online Packages
AWEX Online Platinium (Trader pack)
Additional Licences
AWEX Online Gold (National reports)
Additional Licences
AWEX Online Bronze (Farm pack)
AWEX Online Education Pack (Trainer pack)

Pre-Sale Reports
Four Week Forecast - Supplier
- Non Supplier
Pre-sale selection reports
Similar Lots Report

National Summaries
National Daily Wool Market Report
Weekly Wool Market Report
Superfine Wool Report (Weekly)
Wool Exports Snapshot (Monthly)
Woolshed Weekly
Buyers List - Weekly/Season to Date

Regional Reports
Early Market Report
Regional Market Summary (Final)
SMS - Early and Final Regional Market Report
Premium & Discount Report
Fremantle Wool Report (West only)
Point of Micron Report
Mean Reporting Quotes Report
Buyers List - Daily
Buyers List - Weekly/Season to Date

E3
LPB Via Web Service Sydney
Melbourne
Fremantle
Auction Lot Viewing 3 Regions
2 Regions
1 Region
Other

AWEX Indicators - Spreadsheet Extracts
Sale Roster Data File per region (Weekly)
Republication Fee

Catalogue Data Extracts

Customised Reports

Seller Passed In Report (Similar lots)

AWEX Products and Services are supplied in accordance with AWEX's Terms & Conditions, including

MEMBER
$7,480
$435
$3,938
$435
$583
P.O.A.

Free
$787

P.O.A.

$1,705
$1,139
$853
$462
$220
$352

$528
$946
$490
$1,359
$1,073
$853
$1,025
$352
$352

$1,705
$3,300
$1,100
$3,245
$2,805
$2,393

$605
$352
P.O.A.
P.O.A.
P.O.A.
Free

we know wool AWEX

$9,350
$543
$4,923
$543
$729
P.O.A.

Free
$983

N.A.

$2,131
$1,423
$1,066
$578
$275
$440

$660
$1,183
$612
$1,698
$1,341
$1,066
$1,282
$440
$440

$2,131
$4,125
$1,375
$4,056
$3,506
$2,991

$756
$440
P.O.A.
P.O.A.
P.O.A.
N.A.

those relating to re-use and re-publication. See the AWEX website for the full terms.
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Republication Terms
It is a condition of the Australian Wool Exchange Limited supplying information services to you that you agree
to the full AWEX Terms and Conditions. These can be found in full on the AWEX website at www.awex.com.au
In particular, subscribers should take note of 2.9 and 2.10 which refer to republication of AWEX information
and state:
2.9 You, and any related body corporate, may:
(a) use and copy the information supplied with the Services; and
(b) resupply the information supplied with the Services (either in whole or in part) to one or more other third
persons, but only if you have:
(i) received written permission from AWEX to do so, including permission to use any trademarks owned
by or licensed to AWEX; and
(ii) paid any applicable resupply price, so long as no more than the maximum number of users approved
by AWEX in writing receive or access the information.
(i) observed the applicable publication embargo period set out in the AWEX Subscriptions Price
Schedule.
2.10 If you resupply any information supplied with the Services (either in whole or in part), you must:
(a) credit AWEX as the source of that information; and
(b) indemnify AWEX for all losses, damages, expenses and costs incurred by AWEX as a result of any claim by
any person against AWEX arising out of that resupply (except a claim caused directly by a breach by AWEX of
this Contract).

When can | republish AWEX information?

AWEX will permit republication of information free-of -charge after the following embargo periods:
- Members: 24 hours (after report release)

- Non-members: 48 hours (after report release)

Subscribers wishing to publish within the embargo period will be subject to a republication fee.

What does this apply to?

This applies to the republication of AWEX information via electronic means, including, but not limited to:
- Public websites

- Private websites (secured behind a login)

- Email

- Facsimile

Fees are not applicable where republication is within a single company and where the circulation does not
exceed 10 staff (the principle of fair and reasonable use applies).

Do I need to credit AWEX as the source?

In all circumstances AWEX requires standard acknowledgment practices:

- The source is to be credited as “AWEX”;

- The Eastern Market Indicator is to be referred to as the “AWEX-EMI” or “AWEX Eastern Market Indicator”.

Who do I contact for more information?
Further information can be obtained by emailing subscriptions@awex.com.au
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