2024/25 AWEX Subscriptions Price Schedule (GST Incl.)



(+61 2) 9428 6130



www.awex.com.au



subscriptions@awex.com.au



					2 10 0	
				De	elivery Metl	nod
				✓ = avai		
				= available= included in packages		
				I I I		agoc
				Ф		
			NON	in	<u>=</u>	w
Online Backages		MEMBER	MEMBER	Online	Email	SMS
Online Packages					ш	S
AWEX Online Platinium (Trader pack)		\$7,480	\$9,350	✓		
Additional Licences		\$435	\$543	√		
AWEX Online Gold (National reports)		\$3,938	\$4,923	√	 	1
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Additional Licences		\$435	\$543	✓		
AWEX Online Bronze (Farm pack)		\$583	\$729	✓		
AWEX Online Education Pack (Trainer pack)		P.O.A.	P.O.A.	✓		
ANY LA OTIMIO LOUGAMONT ACK (Trainer pack)		1 .O.A.	1.0.7.	•		
Pre-Sale Reports						
Four Week Forecast	- Supplier	Free	Free	•	✓	
Toda Wook Folloadi	• • •				1	+
	 Non Supplier 	\$787	\$983	•		
Pre-sale selection reports				•		
Similar Lots Report		P.O.A.	N.A.	√	✓	
'					•	
National Commence						
National Summaries					_	
National Daily Wool Market Report		\$1,705	\$2,131	√	✓	
Weekly Wool Market Report		\$1,139	\$1,423	✓	✓	
				-	<i>-</i>	
Superfine Wool Report (Weekly)		\$853	\$1,066	•		
Wool Exports Snapshot (Monthly)		\$462	\$578	•	✓	
Woolshed Weekly		\$220	\$275	•	✓	
Buyers List - Weekly/Season to Date		\$352	\$440	•	✓	
Duyers List - Weekly/Ocast	on to Date	ψυυΣ	Ψ++0			
Regional Reports						
Early Market Report		\$528	\$660	•	✓	
Regional Market Summary (Final)				•	✓	
		\$946	\$1,183		· ·	
SMS - Early and Final Regional Market Report		\$490	\$612			✓
Premium & Discount Report		\$1,359	\$1,698	•	✓	
Fremantle Wool Report (West only)		\$1,073	\$1,341	•	✓	
						-
Point of Micron Report		\$853	\$1,066	•	✓	
Mean Reporting Quotes Report		\$1,025	\$1,282	•	✓	
Buyers List - Daily		\$352	\$440	•	✓	
Buyers List - Weekly/Seaso	on to Data	\$352	\$440	•		
buyers List - Weekly/Seast	on to Date	φ332	\$440		•	
E3						
LPB Via Web Service	Sydney	\$1,705	\$2,131	√		
LI D VIA VVED DEI VICE					1	++
	Melbourne	\$3,300	\$4,125	✓		
	Fremantle	\$1,100	\$1,375	~		1 7
Auction Lot Viewing	3 Regions	\$3,245	\$4,056	✓		
, tablion Lot violaning				✓	1	
	2 Regions	\$2,805	\$3,506			
	1 Region	\$2,393	\$2,991	✓		
			•			
Other						
		***	I			
AWEX Indicators - Spreadsheet Extracts		\$605	\$756		✓	oxdot
Sale Roster Data File per region (Weekly)		\$352	\$440		✓	1
Republication Fee		P.O.A.	P.O.A.			
Catalogue Data Extracts					/	+
		P.O.A.	P.O.A.			\vdash
Customised Reports		P.O.A.	P.O.A.		✓	
Seller Passed In Report (S	imilar lots)	Free	N.A.	√		
1 (•

AWEX Products and Services are supplied in accordance with AWEX's Terms & Conditions, including those relating to re-use and re-publication. See the AWEX website for the full terms.



Republication Terms

It is a condition of the Australian Wool Exchange Limited supplying information services to you that you agree to the full AWEX Terms and Conditions. These can be found in full on the AWEX website at www.awex.com.au In particular, subscribers should take note of 2.9 and 2.10 which refer to republication of AWEX information and state:

- 2.9 You, and any related body corporate, may:
 - (a) use and copy the information supplied with the Services; and
- (b) resupply the information supplied with the Services (either in whole or in part) to one or more other third persons, but only if you have:
- (i) received written permission from AWEX to do so, including permission to use any trademarks owned by or licensed to AWEX; and
- (ii) paid any applicable resupply price, so long as no more than the maximum number of users approved by AWEX in writing receive or access the information.
- (iii) observed the applicable publication embargo period set out in the AWEX Subscriptions Price Schedule.
- 2.10 If you resupply any information supplied with the Services (either in whole or in part), you must:
 - (a) credit AWEX as the source of that information; and
- (b) indemnify AWEX for all losses, damages, expenses and costs incurred by AWEX as a result of any claim by any person against AWEX arising out of that resupply (except a claim caused directly by a breach by AWEX of this Contract).

When can I republish AWEX information?

AWEX will permit republication of information free-of -charge after the following embargo periods:

- Members: 24 hours (after report release)
- Non-members: 48 hours (after report release)

Subscribers wishing to publish within the embargo period will be subject to a republication fee.

What does this apply to?

This applies to the republication of AWEX information via electronic means, including, but not limited to:

- Public websites
- Private websites (secured behind a login)
- Email
- Facsimile

Fees are not applicable where republication is within a single company and where the circulation does not exceed 10 staff (the principle of fair and reasonable use applies).

Do I need to credit AWEX as the source?

In all circumstances AWEX requires standard acknowledgment practices:

- The source is to be credited as "AWEX";
- The Eastern Market Indicator is to be referred to as the "AWEX-EMI" or "AWEX Eastern Market Indicator".

Who do I contact for more information?

Further information can be obtained by emailing subscriptions@awex.com.au